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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.SC) in Environmental Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Environmental Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Environmental Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Environmental Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Environmental Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: (   

If  Studied in Environmental Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Environmental Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] . ) + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: (   

If  Studied in Environmental Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Environmental Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] . ) + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: (   

If  Studied in Environmental Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Environmental Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] . ) + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: (   

If  Studied in Environmental Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Environmental Science)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Best Marks in (Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] . ) + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002276085 AHANA  DE Female No  1 1 UR  6  482.00  576.00  675.00  772.00  869.00  964.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001734702 SOUMYAJIT  GUPTA Male No  2 2 UR  19  455.00  547.00  643.00  735.00  825.00  910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001948991 ARNAB  SAHA Male No  3  1 3 SC  4  448.00  543.00  638.00  728.00  818.00  896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261694 SAHABUDDIN  MALLICK Male No  4 4 UR  10  432.00  516.00  609.00  699.00  783.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268570 SAYAN  PALUI Male No  5 5 UR  6  412.00  483.00  574.00  660.00  743.00  824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011502 PUJA  BHATTACHARYYA Female No  6 6 UR  3  400.00  480.00  566.00  646.00  724.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930411 ARUNIMA  SINGHA Female No  7 7 UR  8  399.00  485.00  573.00  659.00  737.00  798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105332 SNEHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  8 8 UR  12  399.00  474.00  565.00  648.00  723.00  798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002205923 SHIBAM  NEBU Male No  9 9 UR  12  396.00  457.00  550.00  634.00  714.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001280254 MALLIKA  DAS Female No  10  1 10 OBC-B  9  395.00  478.00  566.00  649.00  723.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028637 SHUBHAJIT  DEBNATH Male No  11  2 11 OBC-B  6  394.00  468.00  564.00  647.00  721.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929670 DURBA  NANDY Female No  12 12 UR  8  393.00  477.00  562.00  646.00  724.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002229806 PRATIMA  PATRA Female No  13 13 UR  8  393.00  465.00  551.00  634.00  714.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000620431 KUNTAL  SAMANTA Male No  14 14 UR  5  392.00  473.00  559.00  640.00  718.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001955338 MEGHNA  GHOSH Female No  15  3 15 OBC-B  16  392.00  470.00  560.00  646.00  724.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000391274 ADRIJA  SINHA Female No  16 16 UR  6  391.00  472.00  558.00  643.00  724.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000139106 MUSHKAN  KHATUN Female No  17  1 17 OBC-A  7  391.00  464.00  558.00  643.00  716.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310981 ANKITA  ROY Female No  18 18 UR  2  389.00  465.00  555.00  631.00  706.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238578 ANUSHRI  JANA Female No  19 19 UR  8  387.00  457.00  544.00  627.00  704.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975370 PUJA  DUBEY Female No  20 20 UR  20  382.00  460.00  547.00  632.00  710.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001391243 PINAKI RANJAN MURMU Male No  21  1 21 ST  1  379.00  452.00  536.00  618.00  691.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001102394 SAYAN  BISWAS Male No  22  2 22 SC  22  377.00  458.00  540.00  621.00  694.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001708555 SWETA  MANDAL Female No  23 23 UR  6  377.00  449.00  532.00  607.00  682.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984784 SANGHITA  BOXI Female No  24 24 UR  7  374.00  448.00  529.00  610.00  684.00  748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000968491 MEGHA  POULIK Female No  25  4 25 OBC-B  5  372.00  444.00  524.00  601.00  673.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001297261 SUTAPA  BISWAS Female No  26 26 UR  14  365.00  435.00  520.00  600.00  670.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001366953 SNEHA  PATRA Female No  27  3 27 SC  12  363.00  425.00  520.00  598.00  664.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884984 MEGHA  KHAN Female No  28 28 UR  5  363.00  425.00  511.00  591.00  664.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002155482 SHATADAL  NASKAR Male No  29 29 UR  24  362.00  436.00  514.00  588.00  658.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127304 SUPRITI  KOTAL Female No  30  4 30 SC  4  358.00  436.00  516.00  594.00  665.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831678 SAPTARSHI  MUKHERJEE Male No  31 31 UR  1  354.00  406.00  486.00  563.00  636.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002411331 PIYASA  POREY Female Yes  32  1 32 EWS  6  353.00  424.00  504.00  584.00  655.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000606946 ARGHA DEEP ALU Male No  33  5 33 OBC-B  17  352.00  415.00  498.00  578.00  641.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317033 SK MD ASIF Male No  34  2 34 OBC-A  7  338.00  394.00  476.00  556.00  620.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602252 MOUMITA  MALLICK Female No  35  3 35 OBC-A  3  336.00  394.00  479.00  563.00  621.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551992 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  36 36 UR  7  333.00  390.00  468.00  542.00  605.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001365806 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  37 37 UR  6  331.00  397.00  472.00  538.00  602.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000414866 DEBMITA  GAYEN Female No  38  6 38 OBC-B  14  331.00  384.00  466.00  546.00  609.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942029 TANIYA  ZAMADAR Female No  39 39 UR  6  325.00  379.00  469.00  536.00  596.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582812 SUSMITA  LOHAR Female No  40  5 40 SC  5  321.00  383.00  455.00  523.00  585.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263013 ARNA  KHATUN Female No  41  4 41 OBC-A  4  295.00  341.00  415.00  485.00  538.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303294 PALLISHREE  SINGH Female No  42  2 42 ST  11  267.00  315.00  379.00  439.00  487.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000139106 MUSHKAN  KHATUN Female No  17  1 1 OBC-A  7  391.00  464.00  558.00  643.00  716.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317033 SK MD ASIF Male No  34  2 2 OBC-A  7  338.00  394.00  476.00  556.00  620.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000602252 MOUMITA  MALLICK Female No  35  3 3 OBC-A  3  336.00  394.00  479.00  563.00  621.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263013 ARNA  KHATUN Female No  41  4 4 OBC-A  4  295.00  341.00  415.00  485.00  538.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001280254 MALLIKA  DAS Female No  10  1 1 OBC-B  9  395.00  478.00  566.00  649.00  723.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028637 SHUBHAJIT  DEBNATH Male No  11  2 2 OBC-B  6  394.00  468.00  564.00  647.00  721.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001955338 MEGHNA  GHOSH Female No  15  3 3 OBC-B  16  392.00  470.00  560.00  646.00  724.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000968491 MEGHA  POULIK Female No  25  4 4 OBC-B  5  372.00  444.00  524.00  601.00  673.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000606946 ARGHA DEEP ALU Male No  33  5 5 OBC-B  17  352.00  415.00  498.00  578.00  641.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000414866 DEBMITA  GAYEN Female No  38  6 6 OBC-B  14  331.00  384.00  466.00  546.00  609.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001948991 ARNAB  SAHA Male No  3  1 1 SC  4  448.00  543.00  638.00  728.00  818.00  896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001102394 SAYAN  BISWAS Male No  22  2 2 SC  22  377.00  458.00  540.00  621.00  694.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001366953 SNEHA  PATRA Female No  27  3 3 SC  12  363.00  425.00  520.00  598.00  664.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127304 SUPRITI  KOTAL Female No  30  4 4 SC  4  358.00  436.00  516.00  594.00  665.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582812 SUSMITA  LOHAR Female No  40  5 5 SC  5  321.00  383.00  455.00  523.00  585.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001391243 PINAKI RANJAN MURMU Male No  21  1 1 ST  1  379.00  452.00  536.00  618.00  691.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303294 PALLISHREE  SINGH Female No  42  2 2 ST  11  267.00  315.00  379.00  439.00  487.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002411331 PIYASA  POREY Female Yes  32  1 1 EWS  6  353.00  424.00  504.00  584.00  655.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


